



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03240411 April 11, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3X83-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214337234 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** PONCE DE LEON OPS MAINTENANCE - HERBICIDE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$250,000.00	100.00%
2	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$317,854.00	127.14%
3	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$394,910.00	157.96%
4	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$447,975.00	179.19%
5	EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$495,325.00	198.13%
6	PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$767,205.00	306.88%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03240411 April 11, 2024      **Call Order:** 008      **Contract:** E3X83-R0  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Descr:** PONCE DE LEON OPS MAINTENANCE - HERBICIDE MAINTENANCE      **Project(s):** 42214337234 (\*)

The improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of the furnishing and application of herbicides to treat undesirable roadside vegetation along designated primary and interstate roadways at various locations within Holmes, Walton, and a portion of Washington Counties. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items provided.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$500,000.00.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		12.000 AC	3.00000	36.00	1.00000	12.00	15.00000	180.00
0010 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		5.000 AC	3.99900	20.00	1.00000	5.00	50.00000	250.00
0015 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		5.000 AC	6.80000	34.00	1.00000	5.00	200.00000	1,000.00
0020 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		12.000 AC	35.00000	420.00	1.00000	12.00	100.00000	1,200.00
0025 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		8,000,000.000 SF	0.02500	200,000.00	0.03000	240,000.00	0.03900	312,000.00
0030 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		5.000 AC	131.00000	655.00	1.00000	5.00	2.00000	10.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E3X83-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0035 E580337 11 HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		5,000.000 GA	0.18900	945.00	1.50000	7,500.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0040 E580337 14 HERBICIDE, HAND APPLICATION- FRILL AND GIRDLE APPLICATION, TREES 4" AND GREATER		15.000 EA	1.00000	15.00	1.00000	15.00	10.00000	150.00
0045 E580337 15 HERBICIDE, HAND APPLICATION- AREAS 100-1000 SF		2,500,000.000 SF	0.01891	47,275.00	0.02800	70,000.00	0.03000	75,000.00
0050 E580337 16 HERBICIDE, BASAL BARK APPLICATION- AREAS 100-1000 SF		3,000.000 SF	0.20000	600.00	0.10000	300.00	0.04000	120.00
<b>0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC</b>				<b>\$250,000.00</b>		<b>\$317,854.00</b>		<b>\$394,910.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$250,000.00</b>		<b>\$317,854.00</b>		<b>394,910.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E3X83-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(5) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION		(6) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		12.000 AC	25.00000	300.00	700.00000	8,400.00	95.00000	1,140.00
0010 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		5.000 AC	50.00000	250.00	800.00000	4,000.00	95.00000	475.00
0015 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		5.000 AC	1,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	750.00000	3,750.00
0020 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		12.000 AC	75.00000	900.00	400.00000	4,800.00	65.00000	780.00
0025 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		8,000,000.000 SF	0.04000	320,000.00	0.03000	240,000.00	0.07000	560,000.00
0030 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		5.000 AC	50.00000	250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	65.00000	325.00
0035 E580337 11 HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		5,000.000 GA	4.00000	20,000.00	6.00000	30,000.00	5.00000	25,000.00
0040 E580337 14 HERBICIDE, HAND APPLICATION- FRILL AND GIRDLE APPLICATION, TREES 4" AND GREATER		15.000 EA	25.00000	375.00	175.00000	2,625.00	25.00000	375.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E3X83-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(5) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION		(6) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0045 E580337 15 HERBICIDE, HAND APPLICATION- AREAS 100-1000 SF		2,500,000.000 SF	0.04000	100,000.00	0.07000	175,000.00	0.07000	175,000.00
0050 E580337 16 HERBICIDE, BASAL BARK APPLICATION- AREAS 100-1000 SF		3,000,000 SF	0.30000	900.00	1.00000	3,000.00	0.12000	360.00
<b>0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC</b>				<b>\$447,975.00</b>		<b>\$495,325.00</b>		<b>\$767,205.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$447,975.00</b>		<b>\$495,325.00</b>		<b>767,205.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03240411 April 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3X83-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*